
Fire Evacuation Key

0

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction.

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction.

Sprinklers
System design and installed in compliance with BS EN 12845:2015 & LPC Technical Bulletins

Fire Alarm
Fire Alarm designed and installed to BS 5839. Smoke & heat detection / emergency lighting by specialist. Please refer to M&E engineer's
drawings / specifications.

Escape Lighting
Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout
and specification.

Smoke Extract
Smoke Extract System to be designed and installed in accordance with BS 7346: Part 8. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout
and specification.

Escape Signage and emergency lighting is CDP under the M&E specification. Details of contractors proposals to be provided to Building Control
Approved Inspector and Fire Officer within the Contractors Proposals Package, Clause 1.4

Shared Escape Route

Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

1050 min
Minimum Clear Widths

Fire Escape Route

Exit No.New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating

Escape Route Widths:
In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 - buildings other than dwellinghouses' - the adjacent calculations
provide justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/ room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C.

Ground Floor
Exit 1 Clear Opening Width = 1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape)
Exit 2 Clear Opening Width = 1240mm (allows 258 persons to escape,largest opening to be discounted)

Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1240mm from  EXIT NO2)  = 1060mm. This allows 222 persons to escape from ground
floor.

Mezzanine Floor
Exit 1 Clear Opening Width = 1392mm (allows 288 persons to escape)
Exit 2 Clear Opening Width = 1392mm (allows 288 persons to escape,largest opening to be discounted)
Total Aggregate Width for mezzanine floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1392mm from  EXIT NO4)  = 1392mm. This allows 288 persons to escape
from mezzanine level floor.

Combined capacity of Ground  Floor and Mezzanine level = 510 persons
The combined opening widths of Ground Floor and Mezzanine level allows for 510 persons to escape which is greater than the estimated
building capacity of 223 persons and is therefore thought to meet with the Approved Document Part B.

Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor

New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating

UP

1

12

1313

UP

22

6

7

UP

1

12

6

7

UP

12

1313

UP

22

7

UP

1

12

1313

UP

22

UP

1

12

1313

12

1313

UP

22

UP

1

12

1313

UP

22

UP

1

12

1313

12

1313

UP

228reaa
Hooc

BoYaer
Hooc

Cleaning
supplies PPM Cabinet

ò
YY

 I
>

ò
YY

 M
9

Ijudio

Goc Floor
MP

PG_Furn_BreakfastBar_BreakRoom-Linear

14 sqft

9leaneri

BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower 4#### BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower1#### BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower4####BYLAYER19.8 sqftSanitary_Shower1####

3.6 sqft

Sanitary_WC

3.6 sqft

Sanitary_WC

###########Sanitary_Handryer0.6 sqft

DOOR_INT-910 Opening (826 leaf)

3.6 sqft

Sanitary_WC

3.6 sqft

Sanitary_WC

###########Sanitary_Handryer0.6 sqft

BYLAYER

Equip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench

4

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench12

bylayer

Equip_Weighing-Scales_Vendy

2.8 sqft

BYLAYER Equip_Bench 3.8 sqft BYLAYER Equip_Bench 3.8 sqft

DOOR_INT-910 Opening (826 leaf)

BYLAYER

Sanitary_Wash-Trough

5.2 sqft

BYLAYERSanitary_Wash-Trough5.2 sqft

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqft

Inc. Bench

4

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench 13

bylayer

Equip_Weighing-Scales_Vendy 2.8 sqft

BYLAYER Equip_Bench 3.8 sqft

BYLAYER Equip_Bench 3.8 sqft

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench9

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench6

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench9

BYLAYEREquip_Bench3.8 sqftBYLAYEREquip_Bench3.8 sqft

BYLAYER Equip_Bench 3.8 sqft BYLAYER Equip_Bench 3.8 sqft

Dis.
Refu.

Dis.
Refu.

BYLAYEREquip_Locker2.4 sqftInc. Bench7

door service door service

DOOR_INT-1210 Opening (1126 leaf)

DOOR_INT-1210 Opening (1126 leaf)

All perimeter edges of
mezzanine to be
appropriately fire
stopped to create
compartment floor
and protect
mezzanine structure

All perimeter edges of
mezzanine to be
appropriately fire
stopped to create
compartment floor and
protect mezzanine
structure

All perimeter edges of
mezzanine to be

appropriately fire
stopped to create

compartment floor and
protect mezzanine

structure

73°

100°

9.9m
single
direction

9.3m
single
direction

TOTAL
13.9mTOTAL

25.8m

TOTAL
25.3m

TOTAL
14.6m

TOTAL
42.8m

67
°

16.8m
single
direction

3

4 10
50

10
50

18m
single
direction

All Drainage to be
underslung to the

underside of mezzanine
All service / drainage
penetrations passing

through fire rated
compartment floor to be

fire collared/sealed.

UP

1

12

6

7

UP

1

12

1313

UP

1

12

1313

YA
N

G
A

P
G

Sc
o

b
ie

 M
M

4
Lu

co
za

d
e

Sc
o

b
ie

 M
M

4
Lu

co
za

d
e

B
e

v 
M

e
d

ia
P

G
Sc

o
b

ie
 M

M
4

FJ
Ijore

F
ilin

g
C

a
b

in
e

t

Ierler

FreeMei]^ji

FunYjional

Ifin

14.8 sqftPG_Furn_BreakfastBar-Island

FHEDJ

8.9 sqftPG_Furn_ManagersStation

Goc Floor
GF

Flanj Hooc

;njranYe
BoXXo

M;?G>?DG
I9òB;I

Ve
n

d
 S

to
ck

Ve
n

d
 S

to
ck

Flen

Lo
ca

l
M

a
rk

e
tin

g

19
66

Ve
n

d
 S

to
ck

All perimeter edges of mezzanine
to be appropriately fire stopped
to create compartment floor and

protect mezzanine structure

All perimeter edges of
mezzanine to be
appropriately fire
stopped to create
compartment floor
and protect
mezzanine structure

All perimeter edges of
mezzanine to be

appropriately fire
stopped to create

compartment floor and
protect mezzanine

structure

All perimeter edges of
mezzanine to be
appropriately fire
stopped to create
compartment floor and
protect mezzanine
structure

9.8m
single
direction

16
0°

15
3°

10.3m
single
direction

TOTAL
30.6m

TOTAL
42.8m

TOTAL
21.4m

TOTAL
32.9m

TOTAL
17.5m

A
F?DòB
;N?J

1

2

F?DòB
;N?J

F?DòB
;N?J

F?DòB
;N?J

CB

1060

1240

FIRE BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN CEILING CAVITY
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All staircase structure to
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underdrawn and
columns encased

All mezzanine columns
to be encased with
60min FR encasement
and appropriately fire
stopped at junction
with mezzanine soffit.

All staircase structure to
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columns encased

All staircase structure to
be 60min Fire protected.

Staircase to be
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columns encased

NOTE:

· Proposals must comply with all acoustic, fire & building regulation
requirements

· No dimensions are to be scaled from this drawing. The contractor
is responsible for checking all dimensions on site

Pure Gym Ltd
Town Centre House
The Merrion Centre
Leeds
LS2 8LY

e: architecture@puregym.com
t: 0113 285 8787
w: www.puregym.com
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Durham - Arnison
Unit 2, Mercia Retail Park, Abbey Road, DH1 5GE 
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Ground and First Floor Plans
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Proposed Ground Floor Plan Proposed Mezzanine Floor Plan
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